508946980 01/01/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI726865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The JenniferKris Foundation, Limited Liability Company	12/31/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Jennifer Jones	
Street Address:	1575 SW 4th Circle	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33486	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15829978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5618830115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5617163915

Email: Patents@AllenHertz.com

Correspondent Name: Allen D. Hertz

Address Line 1: 12784 Tulipwood Circle

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JON-17-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen Hertz
SIGNATURE:	Allen Hertz
DATE SIGNED:	01/01/2025

Total Attachments: 5

source=8_JON-17-001 Jones NPPA Return Assignment Executed#page1.tiff source=8_JON-17-001 Jones NPPA Return Assignment Executed#page2.tiff source=8_JON-17-001 Jones NPPA Return Assignment Executed#page3.tiff source=8_JON-17-001 Jones NPPA Return Assignment Executed#page4.tiff source=8_JON-17-001 Jones NPPA Return Assignment Executed#page5.tiff

PATENT 508946980 REEL: 069713 FRAME: 0410

Appl. Ser. No.: 15/829,978 - Atty. Docket No.: JON-17-001

Assignment: The JenniferKris Foundation, Limited Liability Company to Jones

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the company:

The JenniferKris Foundation, Limited Liability Company
, a For Profit Corporation previously organized and existing
under the laws of the state of Georgia (Administratively

Dissolved on October 22, 2020)

Represented by: <u>Jennifer Jones</u>, and previously having an office and place of business at:

1826 Wildwood Pl, NE, Atlanta, GA, 30324,

having received and recorded an assignment, as recoded on Reel
 (047271) /Frame (0043), for an invention entitled:
 BOTTLE CONTENTS IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM, AND
 having an application for United States Letters
 Patent thereof, filed December 03, 2017, under
 Serial No. 15/829,978, currently Issued, (Issued
 as United States Patent No. 10,464,723 on November
 05, 2019);

(1) WHEREAS, Jennifer JONES, an Private Individual residing at 1575 SW 4th Circle, Boca Raton, FL 33486, is desirous of acquiring an interest of 100% in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Appl. Ser. No.: 15/829,978 - Atty. Docket No.: JON-17-001

Assignment: The JenniferKris Foundation, Limited Liability Company to Jones

Page 2 of 4

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known a result of administrative dissolution by the state of GEORGIA on October 22, 2020 (See attached), The JenniferKris Foundation, Limited Liability Company, hereby assigns, transfers, and returns ownership unto Jennifer JONES, his/her successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and The JenniferKris Foundation, Limited Liability Company hereby authorizes and requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to Jennifer JONES as the assignee of an interest of 100% therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Appl. Ser. No.: 15/829,978 - Atty. Docket No.: JON-17-001

Assignment: The JenniferKris Foundation, Limited Liability Company to Jones

Page 3 of 4

Additionally, <u>Jennifer JONES</u> assumes all debt, late fee, and interest incurred and remaining for the subject Application. Currently known debt includes a pending lien of \$22,817.00 plus interest pending from the date of filing (December 03, 2017) of the subject Application to Allen D. Hertz, PA. Additionally, <u>Jennifer JONES</u> assumes the agreement of 25% of any sale or licensing or \$50,000 to be paid to Allen D. Hertz, PA. at the time of sale or licensing of this subject Patent, whichever is greater.

Appl. Ser. No.: 15/829,978 - Atty. Docket No.: JON-17-001 Assignment: The JenniferKris Foundation, Limited Liability Company to Jones Page 4 of 4 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the dates indicated hereinafter: Representing The JenniferKris Foundation, Limited Liability Company STATE OF Florida appeared known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be a free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal December 31 , 2024.

Lilia Biberman Grob Commission # HH 233241 Commission Expires 02-24-2026 Bonded Through - Cynanolary Florida - Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

My Commission expires:



GEORGIA SECRETARY OF STATE **BRAD RAFFENSPERGER**

HOME (/)

BUSINESS SEARCH

BUSINESS INFORMATION

The JenniferKris Foundation, Limited Business Name:

Liability Company

Business Type: Domestic Limited Liability Company

NAICS Code: Health Care and Social Assistance

1826 Wildwood Pl, NE, Atlanta, GA, Principal Office Address:

30324, USA

State of Formation: Georgia

Dissolved Date: 10/22/2020

Control Number: 18120655

Business Status: Admin. Dissolved

Offices of All Other Miscellaneous NAICS Sub Code;

Health Practitioners

Date of Formation / Registration Date: 9/27/2018

Last Annual Registration Year: 2019

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

RECORDED: 01/01/2025

Registered Agent Name: Kristina Larsen

Physical Address: 1826 Wildwood Place, NE, Atlanta, GA, 30324, USA

County: Fulton

Back

Filing History

Name History

Return to Business Search

Office of the Georgia Secretary of State Attn: 2 MLK, Jr. Dr. Suite 313, Floyd West Tower Atlanta, GA 30334-1530, Phone: (404) 656-2817 Toll-free: (844) 753-7825, WEBSITE: https://sos.ga.gov/ © 2015 PCC Technology Group. All Rights Reserved. Version 6.2.19 Report a Problem?